BILL NO. 2022-15

ORDINANCE NO. 1722

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL, REQUISITION, ACQUISITION AND/OR PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY FROM ST. LOUIS COUNTY LOCATED AT 7212 PAGE AVENUE, IN THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI.

NOW THERE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Board of Alderpersons hereby authorize the approval, requisition, acquisition and/or purchase of real property located at 7212 Page Ave., in the City of Pagedale, Missouri ("Property"), from St. Louis County; and

Section 2. The City Council authorizes Mayor Ernest "E.G." Shields, as Mayor for the City of Pagedale, to execute any and all documentation required in connection with the purchase of the Property; and

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Alderpersons and Approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 27th DAY OF JUNE, 2022.

ED:		
 > <		
	elds, Mar	

ATTESTED:

ois Sampson-Hooker, City Clerk